

Waiver for participants attending the Andermatt Switzerland Cycling Tour

Read Carefully Before Signing this Form.

This waiver, signed by the participant on the tour must be signed and given to Après Vélo prior to the commencement of the trip. If participants are under the age of 18, a Parent/Guardian must also sign this waiver. By paying a deposit you are accepting our Waiver and T&C's.

TO: Après Vélo

In consideration of accepting my participation in the tour which may involve significant risk of physical harm, I agree to the release of claims, waiver of liability and assumption of risk. I am aware that biking is a recreational activity which may involve, in addition to usual and inherent risks, personal injury, obvious risk, danger to myself, the possibility of injury and harm and physical exertion for which I may not be prepared, remoteness to normal medical service, weather extremes subject to sudden and unexpected change and evacuation difficulties if I am disabled.

I accept all of the inherent and obvious risks and understand that biking is a dangerous recreational activity and the possibility of personal injury, death, property damage - to my bike, equipment and general gear, or loss resulting there from. I acknowledge that the enjoyment and excitement of biking is derived in part from the inherent risks incurred by the activity beyond the accepted safety of life at home or work and that these inherent risks contribute to such enjoyment and excitement being a reason for my participation.

I hereby release and forever discharge from all liability and agree not to sue Après Vélo and its employees, volunteers, agents, contractors, public bodies, land holders and sponsors from any and all claims, suits, demands, expenses, costs, damages or proceedings of any nature whatsoever arising from any personal injury, death, property damage or loss sustained by me as a result of my participation in the tour.

I hereby indemnify and hold harmless Après Vélo, its employees, agents, contractors and sponsors from and against all claims, suits, demands, expenses, costs, actions and proceedings of any nature whatsoever arising from any injury, loss or damage sustained by me or any injury, loss or damage suffered by any other person as a result of any act, omission, neglect or default of my part in connection with my participation in the tour.

I acknowledge that I have a level of fitness that allows me to participate in the entire tour which is considered active and adventurous and is held over many days. This also includes walks and hikes as part of the tour. I also have no outstanding injuries which could jeopardise my experience on the adventure. Any symptoms that should be known to Après Vélo have been written on the following page and made known to Après Vélo. I agree that if I suffer injury Après Vélo can at my cost arrange medical treatment and emergency evacuation services as Après Vélo deem essential for my safety.

I acknowledge that this tour is a collaboration between Apres Velo and its European Tour Partners. I also acknowledge that Apres Velo's European Tour Partners will be hosting and supporting this tour in Switzerland, and in the circumstances hereby release and forever discharge from all liability and agree not to sue Après Vélo and its employees, volunteers, agents, contractors, public bodies, land holders and sponsors from any and all claims, suits, demands, expenses, costs, damages or proceedings of any nature whatsoever arising from any personal injury, death, property damage or loss sustained by me as a result of my participation in the tour.

Travel insurance, it is a mandatory requirement that all travellers purchase extensive and appropriate adequate cover. Après Vélo cannot assume responsibility for any client losses incurred.

I agree that I am of the correct age to participate in the tour. If I am under 18 as of the day of the departure, my parent/guardian has co-signed this waiver. If a participant is under the age of 18 a conversation with Après Vélo and the parent/guardian will need to take place to discuss their participation in the adventure. Après Vélo has the right to refuse entry to any participant.

I acknowledge that when I ride on any roads during the rides/race, I will abide by local road rules, including stopping at all traffic lights and ride in single file. I accept that vehicles are a part of riding on roads and I will not listen to portable music devices through the use of earphones.

I have carefully read this waiver and agree to abide by these conditions over the entire trip and adventure. I agree to obey all directions and decisions from the tour leader, employees, agents and contractors for the entirety of the tour. I confirm that I am an age of legal consent (that is 18 years or older) and that I have read and understood this Waiver of Liability Agreement prior to signing it and agree that this agreement will be binding upon my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and successors. All participants must agree as having read and understood this declaration and the terms and conditions as part of the registration process. This form must be printed, signed and the original copy must be given to Après Vélo prior to the commencement of the tour.

Name of Adult Participant(s) (please print)
Address
I have read and agree with the entry conditions for the tour
Signature(s)
Date DOB(s)
Any specific medical issues or allergies must be listed below e.g. Asthma, Epipen, heart condition etc
Children (please print)
Children (please print) To be completed only if under 18 years of age by a parent/guardian: parent/guardian of the above participant(s) consent to my
I, parent/guardian of the above participant(s) consent to my son(s)/daughter(s) participating in the tour organised by Après Vélo and confirm that I have read and understood this agreement prior to signing it.
Name of parent/guardian (please print)
Signature of parent/guardian
Date